<u>T&C for Beauty Unbound campaign – Nakheel mall</u>

1. Eligibility:

The masterclass is open to individuals aged 18 or older. Participants under the age of 18 must have written consent to register and participate in the Beauty Unbound campaign and the masterclass.

2. Registration:

All participants are required to complete the registration form. Nakheel Mall LLC reserves the right to refuse participation if the information contained in the registration form is incomplete or incorrect.

3. Limited space:

Spaces are limited, and offered on a first-come, first-served basis. Nakheel Mall LLC reserves the right to close registration early and reject further applications if capacity is reached.

4. Cancellation Policy:

Participants who wish to cancel their attendance must notify Nakheel Mall LLC at least 48 hours before the event to allow for possible waitlist participants to join.

5. Use of Image and Likeness:

By attending the masterclass, participants consent to being photographed, filmed, or recorded during the event. These images or recordings may be used for promotional or marketing purposes by Nakheel Mall LLC during and after the Beauty Unbound campaign.

6. Event Changes or Cancellations:

Nakheel Mall LLC reserves the right to make changes to the event schedule, content, venue or cancel the event at their sole discretion. In the event of a cancellation, registered participants shall be notified of the same in advance, if possible.

7. Data Protection:

Nakheel Mall LLC processes personal data in compliance with the applicable data protection laws and the details about collection and use of personal data is available under our Privacy Policy on Nakheel Mall website or by accessing this link: https://www.nakheelmall.ae/en/privacy-policy.

Non-Transferable Registration:

Registration for the masterclass is personal to the registered individual and shall be non-transferable. Only registered participants shall be allowed to attend the event.